Illinois law.
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Section 900.403  Request for Informational Meeting 

a)	Within 30 calendar days after receipt of notice under Section 900.402(a)(1), the county board may request in writing that the Department conduct an informational meeting concerning the proposed construction  [510 ILCS 77/12(a)]: 

1)	Based on its own discretion; or 

2)	Based on a petition, received by the county board within 30 calendar days after receipt of notice under Section 900.402(a)(1), by residents of the county where the proposed facility will be located that the Department conduct an informational meeting. 

b)	Within 30 calendar days after receipt of the notice under Section 900.402(a)(1), the county board shall request that the Department conduct an informational meeting concerning the proposed construction when the county board has received a petition within 30 calendar days after receipt of the notice under Section 900.402(a)(1) by 75 or more of the county's residents who are registered voters.  [510 ILCS 77/12(a)] 
